

## Financial Information 2023-2024 School Year

| <u>Tuition</u>      |                                     |             | <u>Fees</u>  |               |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|--|---------------|
| <u>Preschool</u>    | 5 days                              | \$4500/year | <u>Art Fee</u>   | \$40/student  |
|                     |                                     |             | <u>Lab Fee</u>   | \$60/student  |
| <u>Kindergarten</u> | 5 Full Days                         | \$5000/year | <u>Technology Fee(PreK-8th)</u>  | \$75/student  |
|                     |                                     |             | Tech Fee (High School)**   | \$250/student |
| <u>Elementary</u>   | 1st –5th Grade                      | \$7200/year | <u>Tutoring</u>  | \$30/hour     |
|                     |                                     |             | <u>Application Fee</u>   | \$75/student  |
| <u>Upper School</u> | 6th-12th Grade                      | \$7700/year | Registration Fee   | \$275/student |
|                     |                                     |             | After School Care***   | \$100/week    |
|                     |                                     |             | * Additional fees throughout the year may occur for athletics, class trips, etc. |               |
|                     |                                     |             | ** Cost/year includes student laptop  *** Availability dependent on enrollment   |               |
|                     | Availability dependent on emoliment |             |  |               |

## **Tuition and Fee Payment Options**

Full payment of tuition for grades K-12 by July 3rd will receive a 3% discount

Payment plans are available for all tuition levels and should be set up through FACTS

## **Scholarship Opportunities**

ACCA is proud to offer Variable Tuition, where K-12 tuition rates may be adjusted to meet your family's unique financial position. Financial awards are given on a yearly basis, all families wanting to be considered for financial awards should submit an application. There is a \$40 application fee.

Robert and Shirley Wagner Scholarship—available to students entering 1st—12th grades. Written requests must be submitted by July 15th. This scholarship is based on income and academic standing.